

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

WINERIES OF THE OLD MISSION
PENINSULA ASSOCIATION, *et al.*,

Plaintiffs,

Case No: 1:20-cv-01008

v.

PENINSULA TOWNSHIP, Michigan Municipal
Corporation,

Honorable Paul L. Maloney
Magistrate Judge Ray S. Kent

Defendant,

and

PROTECT THE PENINSULA,

Intervenor-Defendant.

**PLAINTIFFS' BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY
RESPONSES FROM INTERVENOR-DEFENDANT PROTECT THE PENINSULA**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. BACKGROUND	1
III. ANALYSIS.....	3
A. PTP should be compelled to produce documents relevant to the Wineries’ claims and PTP’s affirmative defenses	4
B. PTP should be compelled to supplement its interrogatory responses with relevant information.....	12
C. PTP should be compelled to produce a privilege log	13
IV. CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Akron Ctr. for Reprod. Health v. City of Akron</i> , 604 F. Supp. 1268 (N.D. Ohio 1984).....	9
<i>Cabana v. Forcier</i> , 200 F.R.D. 9 (D. Mass. 2001).....	10
<i>Coalition to Defend Affirmative Action v. Regents of University of Mich.</i> , 539 F. Supp. 2d 960 (E.D. Mich. 2008) (reversed on other grounds)	11
<i>Fujikura Ltd. v. Finisar Corporation</i> , 2015 WL 5782351 (N.D. Cal. Oct. 5, 2015).....	4
<i>Gay-Lesbian-Bisexual-Transgender Pride/Twin Cities v. Minneapolis Park and Recreation Bd.</i> , 2011 WL 1300381 (D. Minn. April 4, 2011).....	11
<i>La Union Del Pueblo Entero v. Abbott</i> , 2022 WL 17574079 (W.D. Tex. Dec. 9, 2022)	4
<i>MD Auto Grp., LLC v. Nissan N. Am., Inc.</i> , 2023 WL 3251218 (N.D. Ohio May 4, 2023).....	4
<i>Mishewal Wappo Tribe of Alexander Valley v. Salazar</i> , 2012 WL 4717814 (N.D. Cal. Sept. 28, 2012)	11
<i>Morgan v. McDonough</i> , 726 F.2d 11 (1st Cir. 1984).....	11
<i>Morse v. Liquor Control Comm’n</i> , 29 N.W.2d 316 (Mich. 1947).....	2
<i>Ragge v. MCA/Universal Studios</i> , 165 F.R.D. 601 (C.D. Cal. 1995).....	10
<i>Robert Wigington v. Metro. Nashville Airport Auth.</i> , No. 3:17-CV-01523, 2019 WL 12096809 (M.D. Tenn. May 31, 2019)	8
<i>Towne v. Harr</i> , 460 N.W.2d 596 (Mich. Ct. App. 1990).....	1
<i>United States v. Buaiz</i> , 2010 WL 3517075 (E.D. Tenn. Sept. 3, 2010).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITY
(continued)

	Page
<i>Wineries of the Old Mission Peninsula Ass’n v. Twp. of Peninsula, Michigan</i> , 41 F.4th 767 (6th Cir. 2022)	1
 Statutes	
Peninsula Township ordinance	13
 Court Rules	
Civ. R. 7.3(b)(i).....	14
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(b)(1).....	4
Fed R. Civ. P. 33(b)(4).....	4
Fed. R. Civ. P. 34(a)(1).....	8
Fed. R. Civ. P. 34(b)(2)(C)	4
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(5)	14
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(a)(1).....	4
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26(b)(5)	13
LOCAL CIVIL RULE 7.3(b)(i).....	14
Rule 26.....	4, 10
Rules 30 and 34.....	4
 Other Authorities	
http://protectthepeninsula.com/donate/	9
http://protectthepeninsula.com/protect-the-peninsula-position/	9
Notably, in its Second Order Setting Rule 16.....	12
